ENERGY
CORDAFLEX (SM)  AWG
Portable Reel Cable  EP insulation, Dual
Neoprene jacket with braid reinforcement, 90°C,
600 V
Technical Data
Type CORDAFLEX (SM)
Type designation NSHTOUE J/O

Part No.
Prysmian
Part No.
Number of
Conductors
Conductor Size
AWG
max. OD
Inch  mm
Cable weight
Lbs/1000 ft  kg/km
Max. Continuous
Safe Tension
lbs  Newton
CORDAFLEX (SM) Control Cable  #16 AWG
4EC160305 5DH3 446 3 #16 0.570  14.5 145  215 29  123
4EC160405 5DH3 608 4 #16 0.591  15.0 171  255 38  165
4EC160705 5DH3 591 7 #16 0.772  19.6 299  445 60  278
4EC160905 5DH3 593 9 #16 0.870  22.1 386  575 83  368
4EC161205 5DH3 592 12 #16 1.031  26.2 544  810 105  473
4EC161605 5DH3 598 16 #16 0.965  24.5 514  765 135  630
4EC162005 5DH3 590 20 #16 1.075  27.3 625  930 180  788
4EC162405 5DH3 594 24 #16 1.193  30.3 773  1150 210  945
4EC163005 5DH3 595 30 #16 1.374  34.9 1021  1520 270  1185
4EC163605 5DH3 596 36 #16 1.362  34.6 1035  1540 315  1418
4EC164405 5DH3 597 44 #16 1.520  38.6 1270  1890 390  1725
4EC165405 5DH3 576 54 #16 1.736  44.1 1660  2470 480  2123
CORDAFLEX (SM) Control Cable  #14 AWG
4EC140305 5DH3 467 3 #14 0.587  14.9 178  265 45  203
4EC140405 5DH3 600 4 #14 0.654  16.6 228  340 60    270
4EC140705 5DH3 581 7 #14 0.878  22.3 413  615 98  435
4EC140905 5DH3 583 9 #14 1.008  25.6 561  835 128  570
4EC141205 5DH3 582 12 #14 1.161  29.5 716  1066 165  750
4EC141605 5DH3 588 16 #14 1.130  28.7 719  1070 225  998
4EC142005 5DH3 580 20 #14 1.244  31.6 887  1320 285  1245
4EC142405 5DH3 584 24 #14 1.346  34.2 1048  1560 330  1500
4EC143005 5DH3 585 30 #14 1.598  40.6 1445  2150 420  1875
4EC143605 5DH3 586 36 #14 1.583  40.2 1478  2200 510  2250
4EC144405 5DH3 587 44 #14 1.787  45.4 1902  2830 615  2745
4EC145405 5DH3 575 54 #14 1.955  49.4 2215  3300 758  3368
CORDAFLEX (SM) Control Cable  #12 AWG
4EC120305 5DH3 578 3 #12 0.654  16.6 239  355 68  300
4EC120405 5DH3 601 4 #12 0.776  19.7 336  500 90  398
4EC120705 5DH3 561 7 #12 0.988  25.1 558  830 150  698
4EC120905 5DH3 577 9 #12 1.142  29 706  1050 203  900
4EC121205 5DH3 562 12 #12 1.386  35.2 1062  1580 270  1193
4EC121605 5DH3 568 16 #12 1.268  32.2 981  1460 360  1590
4EC122005 5DH3 560 20 #12 1.433  36.4 1243  1850 450  1988
4EC122405 5DH3 564 24 #12 1.571  39.9 1505  2240 540  2385
4EC123005 5DH3 565 30 #12 1.811  46.0 1976  2940 675  2978
4EC123605 5DH3 566 36 #12 1.823  46.3 2070  3080 803  3578
4EC124405 5DH3 567 44 #12 2.012  51.1 2466  3670 983  4365
4EC125405 5DH3 574 54 #12 2.243  59.0 3190  4750 1208  5363
CORDAFLEX (SM) Control Cable  #10 AWG
4EC100205 5DH3 610 2 #10 0.763  20.0 305  465 68  300
4EC100305 5DH3 620 3 #10 0.783  20.5 379  575 105  465
4EC100405 5DH3 460 4 #10 0.906  23.0 477  710 143  630
4EC100705 5DH3 626 7 #10 1.139  30.0 822  1240 248  1103
4EC100905 5DH3 627 9 #10 1.322  34.7 1112  1680 323  1433
4EC101205 5DH3 628 12 #10 1.650  41.9 1579  2350 428  1905
Selection and ordering data
Ordering
Part No.
Prysmian

lbs  Newton
CORDAFLEX (SM) Power Cable  #16 AWG
4EC160305 5DH3 446 3 #16 0.570  14.5 145 215 29  123
4EC160405 5DH3 608 4 #16 0.591  15.0 171  255 38  165
CORDAFLEX (SM) Power Cable  #14 AWG
4EC140305 5DH3 467 3 #14 0.587  14.9 178  265 45  203
4EC140405 5DH3 600 4 #14 0.654  16.6 228  340 60    270
CORDAFLEX (SM) Power Cable  #12 AWG
4EC120305 5DH3 578 3 #12 0.654  16.6 239  355 68  300
4EC120405 5DH3 601 4 #12 0.776  19.7 336  500 90  398
CORDAFLEX (SM) Power Cable  #10 AWG
4EC100205 5DH3 610 2 #10 0.763  20.0 305  465 68  300
4EC100305 5DH3 620 3 #10 0.783  20.5 379  575 105  465
4EC100405 5DH3 460 4 #10 0.906  23.0 477  710 95  420
CORDAFLEX (SM) Power Cable  #8 AWG
4EC080205 5DH3 611 2 #8 0.882  22.4 390  580 113  503
4EC080305 5DH3 621 3 #8 0.900  23.7 517  780 173  765
4EC080405 5DH3 461 4 #8 1.047  26.6 655  975 225  1005
CORDAFLEX (SM) Power Cable  #6 AWG
4EC060205 5DH3 612 2 #6 0.969  24.6 517  770 180  803
4EC060305 5DH3 622 3 #6 1.087  27.6 699  1040 270  1200
4EC060405 5DH3 462 4 #6 1.189  30.2 904  1345 360  1590
4EC060605 5DH3 458 6 #6 1.480  37.6 1431  2130 650  2400
CORDAFLEX (SM) Power Cable  #4 AWG
4EC040205 5DH3 613 2 #4 1.122  28.5 732  1090 285 1268
4EC040305 5DH3 623 3 #4 1.221  32.1 1063  1610 428  1905
4EC040405 5DH3 463 4 #4 1.409  35.8 1351  2010 570  2535
CORDAFLEX (SM) Power Cable  #2 AWG
4EC020205 5DH3 614 2 #2 1.319  33.5 1115  1660 450  2003
4EC020305 5DH3 624 3 #2 1.383  36.3 1457  2200 683  3038
4EC020405 5DH3 464 4 #2 1.594  40.5 1882  2800 908  4035
CORDAFLEX (SM) Power Cable  #1 AWG
4EC010405 5DH3 465 4 #1 1.800  47.4 2406  3640 1140  5085
CORDAFLEX (SM) Power Cable  Three Conductor with Grounds
4EC1013W/G305 5DH3 470 3 + (3) #1/0+(#7) 1.728  43.9 2379  3540 1080  4815
4EC2023W/G305HB 5DH3 645 3 + (3) #2/0+(#6) 2.008  51.0 3253  4850 1365  6075
4EC3033W/G305 5DH3 472 3 + (3) #3/0+(#5) 2.034  53.7 3519  5320 1725  7650
4EC4043W/G305 5DH3 473 3 + (3) #4/0+(#4) 2.264  57.5 4280  6370 2168  9645
4EC2503W/G305 5DH3 474 3 + (3) 250MCM+(#4) 2.370  62.1 4893  7400 2565  11400
4EC3503W/G305 5DH3 475 3 + (3) 350MCM+(#2) 2.787  73.2 6865  10380 3585  15960
4EC5003W/G305 5DH3 497 3 + (3) 500MCM+(#1) 3.193  81.1 9139  13600 5130  22800
Selection and ordering data
Ordering
Part No.
Prysmian
Part No.
Number of
Conductors
Conductor Size
AWG
max. OD
Inch  mm
Cable weight
Lbs/1000 ft  kg/km
Max. Continuous
Safe Tension
lbs  Newton
CORDAFLEX (SM) Power Cable  Magnet Crane Cable  Two Conductor
4EC100205 5DH3 610 2 #10 0.748  19.5 305  465 68  300
4EC080205 5DH3 611 2 #8 0.882  22.4 390  580 113  503
4EC060205 5DH3 612 2 #6 0.969  24.6 517  770 180  803
4EC040205 5DH3613 2 #4 1.122  28.5 732 1090 285 1268
4EC020205 5DH3 614 2 #2 1.319  33.5 1115  1660 450  2003
CORDAFLEX (SM)RS  Reinforced Spreader Cable
4EC1430RS05 5DH3 845 30 #14 1.634  41.5 1519  2260 834  3672
4EC1230RS05 5DH3 571 30 #12 1.823  46.3 1996  2970 1085  4779
4EC ... 5DH3 414 24 #12 1.583  40.2 1498  2230 950  4183
4EC ... 5DH3 415 56 #12 2.276  57.8 3178  4730 1671  7361
4EC ... 5DH3 494 44 #12 1.980  50.3 2446  3640 1401  6169
4EC ... 5DH3 579 9 #12 1.106  28.1 679  1010 612  2694